

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 12874 OF 2025

Newkem Products CorporationPETITIONER

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai.RESPONDENT

Mr. Sanjay Jain a/w. Bhavik Lalan and Priyansh R. Jain for
Petitioners

Mr. G.S.Godbole, Sr. Adv. a/w. Ms. K.H.Mastakar, Mrs. Rupali
Adhate for MCGM.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 25th April, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 29/04/2025 (at before regular bench. am).

(ASSOCIATE)