

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 12874 OF 2025

Newkem Products Corporation & Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Bhavik Lalan a/w Tarak Shah a/w Priyansh Jain for Petitioner.

Ms. Rupali Adhate and K. H. Mastaka i/b Komal Punjabi for Respondent-BMC.

Shri. M. Patil, Assistant Engineer, (maintenance 'S' ward dept.)

Shri. Gajanan Kisan Dhadve, (J/C), Executive Engineer (Traffic & Coordination)

E. S. present in Court.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.

DATE: 08th JULY 2025

P.C.

1. Let reply affidavit be placed on record within a period of two weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within a period of one week thereafter.
2. Stand over to **29th July, 2025 (HOB)**.
3. Ad-interim orders, if any, granted earlier shall continue to operate until the adjourned date of hearing.
4. At this stage, we are informed that there are two companion matters, i.e., Writ Petition (L) No. 12407 of 2025 and Writ Petition (L) No. 12858 of 2025, the same also to be tagged along with this matter.
5. The aforesaid order shall apply to these two matters as well.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)