

PVR

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 12858 OF 2025

Rev Lionel Hector & Anr. ...Petitioners

Vs.

The Municipal Corporation of Gr. Mumbai & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 12874 OF 2025

Newkem Products Corporation. ...Petitioner

Vs.

The Municipal Corporation of Gr. Mumbai & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Sean Wasoodew, for Petitioners.

Mr. G. S. Godbole, Senior Advocate with Rupali Adhate with Ms. Komal Punjabi and Ms. Kejali Mastakar, for BMC.

**CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.**

DATE: 09 JULY 2025.

P.C.

1. Not on board taken on board on a praecipe as moved on behalf of the petitioner.
2. We are informed that the companion petition being Writ Petition (l) No.12874 of 2025 is scheduled to be listed on 22 July 2025. The present petition also be listed alongwith Writ Petition (l) No.12874 of 2025.
3. Reply affidavit on behalf of the Municipal Corporation has already been filed. Accordingly, stand over to **22 July 2025**.
4. Till the adjourned date, ad-interim order, if any passed earlier, shall continue to operate.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)**(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)**