

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.12874 OF 2025

Newkem Products Corporation & Anr. ... Petitioners
Versus
The Municipal Corporation Of
Greater Mumbai & Ors. ... Respondents

SHARADA
RANGNATH
WAHULE

Digitally signed by
SHARADA
RANGNATH WAHULE
Date: 2025.12.04
11:00:31 +0530

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.6738 OF 2025**

Girish Moreshwar Gawand & Ors. ... Applicants
Versus
Newkem Products Corporation & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.12407 OF 2025**

Rita Anand Chauhan ... Petitioner
Versus
The Municipal Corporation Of
Greater Mumbai & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.12858 OF 2025**

Rev Lionel Hector ... Petitioner
Versus
The Municipal Corporation Of
Greater Mumbai & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Bhavik Lalan i/b Mr. Priyansh Jain, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Adv. S. Wassoodev, Advocate for the Petitioner in
WP(L)/12858/2025.

Mr. Sumanth Anchan, Advocate for the Petitioner in

WP(L)12407/2025.

Mr. Preet Chheda, Advocate for the Applicants in IA(L)/24321/2025.

Mr. Girish Godbole, Senior Advocate a/w Ms. Vaishali Ugale i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi, for Respondents-BMC.

Mr. Shwar Thakre, Sub-Engineer (Maintenance) 'S Ward'.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

DATE : 2nd DECEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. This matter at Serial No.158 on the daily cause list, is mentioned at 3.00 pm by the learned Senior Advocate along with the learned Advocates.

2. By consent, stand over to **5th January, 2026** in the **"Fresh Admissions Category"**.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)